QUESTION NO 21

By Councillor Mowat for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 25 August 2020

Can the Convener confirm in regard to Spaces for People TTROs:

Question

Whether there have there been any legal challenges intimated or underway to the use of TTROs for the implementation of Spaces for People Measures?

Answer (1)

Question (2) The outcome of any such legal challenges?

Answer (2)

Question (3) Whether any guidance has been changed as a result of any intiated or actual legal challenge?

Answer (3)

Question (4) Whether any Councillors were informed of the legal challenges, and if yes, who?

Answer (4)

Question (5) What types of parking/loading bays can be suspended under the current TTROs and whether there has there been any change in advice on this since the start of the project?

Answer (5)

Question (6) Whether there has been any actual change in the type of bays suspended and the reason for this?

Answer (6)